
  

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
 

3SHAPE A/S, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC., 
 
  Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 18-697-LPS-CJB 

 
 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 9, 2019 a copy of the following document was 

served on the persons listed below in the manner indicated: 

1) Align Technology, Inc.’s First Set of Interrogatories to 3Shape A/S (Nos. 1-8)  
 
BY EMAIL 
Geoffrey Grivner  
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL  
  & ROONEY PC 
919 North Market Street 
Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 552-4207 
geoffrey.grivner@bipc.com 
 
S. Lloyd Smith 
Kimberly E. Coghill 
Bryan J. Cannon 
David W. Leibovitch 
Andrew R. Cheslock 
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL  
  & ROONEY PC 
1737 King Street 
Suite 500 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(703) 838-6514 
lloyd.smith@bipc.com 
kimberly.coghill@bipc.com 

 
Philip L. Hirschhorn  
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL  
  & ROONEY PC  
1290 Avenue of the Americas  
30th Floor  
New York, NY 10104  
(212) 440-4470  
hilip.hirschhorn@bipc.com 
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bryan.cannon@bipc.com 
david.leibovitch@bipc.com 
andrew.checlock@bipc.com 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OF COUNSEL: 
Blair M. Jacobs 
Christina A. Ondrick 
John S. Holley 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
875 15th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 551-1700 
 
Thomas A. Counts 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
101 California Street 
Forty-Eighth Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 856-7000 
 
Dated: January 9, 2019 

/s/ Jeff Castellano               
John W. Shaw (No. 3362) 
Karen E. Keller (No. 4489) 
Jeff Castellano (No. 4837) 
SHAW KELLER LLP 
I.M. Pei Building 
1105 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 298-0700 
jshaw@shawkeller.com 
kkeller@shawkeller.com 
jcastellano@shawkeller.com 
Attorneys for Defendant 
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